SB0533/994230/1

BY: Senator Klausmeier

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 533</u> (Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 11, strike "one representative" and substitute "<u>two</u> <u>representatives</u>"; and in line 12, after "Association" insert "<u>, one of whom teaches a</u> <u>course involving principles of financial literacy</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 11, insert:

"(1) study the current ability of high school students to understand basic financial concepts;

(2) <u>evaluate the current provision of financial literacy education in</u> <u>Maryland's public schools;</u>

(3) assess the utility of financial literacy education as part of primary and secondary education;";

in lines 12, 14, and 23, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; and in line 26, strike "utility" and substitute "benefits and drawbacks".